



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

LAWRENCE G. RYCKMAN,)
)
) Judgment Debtor Below-) No. 278, 2015
) Appellant,)
)) On Appeal from the Superior
) v.) Court Judgment Docket No.
) N13J-02847
)
) ALBERTA SECURITIES)
) COMMISSION,)
))
) Judgment Creditor Below-)
) Appellee.)

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP

Colm F. Connolly (No. 3151)
The Nemours Building
1007 North Orange Street
Suite 501
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 574-7290
(302) 574-3001 (facsimile)
cconnolly@morganlewis.com

*Attorney for Judgment Debtor Below-
Appellant*

Dated: July 17, 201

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
ARGUMENT	10
I. The Superior Court Erred in Recognizing and Enforcing the Arizona Judgment in Delaware Pursuant to the Enforcement Act When The Canadian Judgment Could Not Be Recognized Under the Foreign- Country Judgment Act	10
A. Question Presented	10
B. Standard of Review.....	10
C. Merits of The Argument	10
1. The Foreign-Country Judgment Act Governs Whether The Canadian Judgment Should Be Recognized under Delaware Law.....	11
2. The Full Faith and Credit Clause Does Not Mandate Recognition of The Arizona Judgment Pursuant to the Enforcement Act.....	16
3. Refusing to Recognize The Arizona Judgment Pursuant to The Foreign-Country Judgment Act Promotes Uniformity of The Law	19
CONCLUSION	24
OPINION dated May 5, 2015	Exhibit A

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Aetna Life Ins. Co. v. Tremblay</i> , 223 U.S. 185 (1912).....	12
<i>Ahmad Hamad Al Gosaibi & Brothers Co. v. Standard Chartered Bank</i> , 98 A.3d 998, 1008 (D.C. Ct. App. 2014).....	20, 21, 22, 23
<i>Baker v. General Motors Corporation</i> , 522 U.S. 222 (1998).....	16, 17
<i>Delaware Bay Surgical Servs., P.C. v. Swier</i> , 900 A.2d 646 (Del. 2006).....	10
<i>Enron (Thrace) Exploration v. Clapp</i> , 874 A.2d 561 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. 2005).....	15
<i>Fidelity Nat’l Financial, Inc. v. Friedman</i> , 238 P.3d 118, 120 (Ariz. 2010).....	5
<i>Guinness PLC v. Ward</i> , 955 F.2d 875 (4th Cir. 1992).....	17
<i>Harris v. Nationwide Mutual Insur. Co.</i> , 712 A.2d 470 (Del. Super. Ct. 1997).....	11
<i>In re Trusts U/A/D December 30, 1996 and Trusts U/A/D January 13, 2006 Created by Farrell</i> , 2008 WL 5459270 (Del. Ch. Dec. 18, 2008).....	11, 12
<i>Lynde v. Lynde</i> , 181 U.S. 183 (1901).....	17
<i>Medical Arts Bldg. Ltd. v. Eralp</i> , 290 N.W.2d 241 (N.D. 1980).....	13
<i>Nadd v. Le Credit Lyonnais, S.A.</i> , 804 So. 2d 1226 (Fla. 2001).....	12

<i>Pyott v. Louisiana Municipal Police Employees' Retirement System</i> , 74 A.2d 612 (Del. 2013).....	8, 18, 19
<i>Reading & Bates Constr. Co. v. Baker Energy Res. Corp.</i> , 976 S.W.2d 702 (Tex. Ct. App. 1998)	20, 21
<i>Soc'y of Lloyd's v. Ashenden</i> , 233 F.3d 473 (7th Cir. 2000) (applying Illinois state law)	15
<i>Standard Chartered Bank v. Ahmad Hamad Al Gosaibi & Bros. Co.</i> , 99 A.3d 936 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2014).....	20, 21, 22
<i>Van Kooten Holding B.V. v. Dumarco Corp.</i> , 670 F. Supp. 227 (N.D. Ill. 1987)	13

STATUTES

10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4781.....	1
10 <i>Del. C.</i> §4782.....	2, 6
10 <i>Del. C.</i> §§4782, 4783.....	12
10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4801 <i>et seq.</i>	1
A.R.S. §1611	5
